

T.S.-45/2021

R-43/2021

Order no 19 dated:30-06-2022

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of injunction application positively.
Plaintiff filed a petn with supporting affidavit praying for extension of the
order of adinterim injunction on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed and the ad interim injunction order is extended till
11.08.2023

Fix 11.08.2023 for exparte hearing of injunction application as last
chance.

Sd/- Kishor Kumar chakraborty
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn) Garhbeta
J.O Code WB01413